
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
07/02/20

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 1,038,549
DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 1,090,476

3rd Payment 1,145,000
1 06/13/20 Sat $20,013,212 $8,575,316 $20,000,000 $15,900,000 1.260 3.4% 3.4% 4th Payment 1,202,250
2 06/17/20 Wed $18,487,574 $16,496,922 $22,000,000 $17,500,000 1.260 3.1% 6.4% 5th Payment 1,262,363
3 06/20/20 Sat $20,749,918 $25,649,843 $25,000,000 $19,600,000 1.273 3.5% 9.6% 6th Payment 1,325,481
4 06/24/20 Wed $18,992,320 $33,871,687 $33,000,000 $25,900,000 1.273 3.2% 12.5% 7th Payment 1,391,755
5 06/27/20 Sat $21,604,578 $42,613,201 $42,000,000 $33,500,000 1.255 3.6% 15.7% 8th Payment 1,461,343
6 07/01/20 Wed $19,949,412 $51,127,259 $51,000,000 $40,600,000 1.255 3.4% 18.5% 9th Payment 1,534,410

7 07/04/20 Sat $22,036,670 $60,483,889 $60,000,000 $47,800,000 1.254 3.7% 21.5% 10th Payment 1,611,130
8 07/08/20 Wed $20,946,883 $69,416,527 $69,000,000 $55,000,000 1.254 3.5% 24.3% 11th Payment 1,691,687
9 07/11/20 Sat $23,039,338 $79,241,477 $0 1.254 3.9% 27.2% 12th Payment 1,776,271

10 07/15/20 Wed $21,658,239 $88,477,467 $0 1.254 3.6% 29.9% 13th Payment 1,865,085
11 07/18/20 Sat $24,073,804 $98,743,557 $0 1.254 4.0% 32.7% 14th Payment 1,958,339
12 07/22/20 Wed $22,936,725 $108,524,747 $0 1.254 3.8% 35.3% 15th Payment 2,056,256
13 07/25/20 Sat $26,673,775 $119,899,575 $0 1.254 4.5% 38.2% 16th Payment 2,159,069
14 07/29/20 Wed $25,255,857 $130,669,742 $0 1.254 4.2% 40.8% 17th Payment 2,267,022
15 08/01/20 Sat $28,074,148 $141,598,564 $0 1.254 4.7% 43.6% 18th Payment 2,380,373
16 08/05/20 Wed $27,049,023 $151,776,633 $0 1.254 4.5% 46.1% 19th Payment 2,499,392
17 08/08/20 Sat $29,197,114 $162,762,992 $0 1.254 4.9% 48.8% 20th Payment 2,624,362
18 08/12/20 Wed $27,049,023 $172,941,062 $0 1.254 4.5% 51.1% 21st Payment 2,755,580
19 08/15/20 Sat $29,197,114 $183,927,421 $0 1.254 4.9% 53.5% 22nd Payment 2,893,359
20 08/19/20 Wed $27,049,023 $194,105,491 $0 1.254 4.5% 55.6% 23rd Payment 3,038,027
21 08/22/20 Sat $29,197,114 $205,091,849 $0 1.254 4.9% 57.7% 24th Payment 3,189,928
22 08/26/20 Wed $27,049,023 $215,269,919 $0 1.254 4.5% 59.6% 25th Payment 3,349,424
23 08/29/20 Sat $29,197,114 $226,256,278 $0 1.254 4.9% 61.6% 26th Payment 3,516,896
24 09/02/20 Wed $27,049,023 $236,434,348 $0 1.254 4.5% 63.3% 27th Payment 3,692,740
25 09/05/20 Sat $29,197,114 $247,420,707 $0 1.254 4.9% 65.1% 28th Payment 3,877,377
26 09/09/20 Wed $27,049,023 $257,598,776 $0 1.254 4.5% 66.7% 29th Payment 4,071,246
27 09/12/20 Sat $29,197,114 $268,585,135 $1,815,000,000 $1,447,400,000 1.254 4.9% 68.3% 30th Payment 4,274,809
28 09/16/20 Wed $27,049,023 $278,763,205 $1,870,000,000 $1,491,200,000 1.254 4.5% 69.8% Total 69,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $15,900,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to annuity 
rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.
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